PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James L Brady	05/09/2011
Phillip Bushman	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marina Genn	
Street Address:	19844 James Monroe Highway	
City:	Leesburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20175	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7552538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)777-3656

 Phone:
 703-777-7319

 Email:
 ip@dglegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dunlap, Grubb & Weaver, PLLC

Address Line 1: 199 Liberty St SW

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Blecki Jr., Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected Bill of Sale#page1.tif

source=Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet from Philip Bushman#page1.tif

source=Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet from Jim Brady#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 /5525

PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0576

BILL OF SALE

Whereas, we, James L. Brady and Phillip Carleton Bushman, both of the City of Winchester of the Commonwealth of Virginia, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in horse hoof care: Patent Number US 7,552,538 B1, dated June 30, 2009; and,

Whereas, I Phillip Carleton Bushman, do also own a registered Trademark, namely, Hoof Wizard, registered with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office as Trademark Number 3747370, and, Whereas, Marina Genn of the County of Loudoun of the Commonwealth of Virginia hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 19844 James Monroe Highway, City of Leesburg, and State of Virginia. Now, therefore, in consideration of the one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do sell and assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark afore mentioned; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by James L. Brady and Phillip Carleton Bushman had this assignment and sale not been made. Additionally, such other items as inventory, web content, molding dies, and intellectual materials as jointly agreed upon the concerned parties are to be conveyed by this Bill of Sale.

Phillip Bushman

Sames 12 Brans

Europetria HEbers Neetenbahar Oxte

ERNESTINE HEBERT WERTENBAKER GATES

Notsry Public

Commonwealth of Virginia

7503298

My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2015

PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0577

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phillip Carleton Bushman James L Brady	Name: Marina Genn Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1984 James Monroe Highway	
	City: <u>Leesburg</u> State: <u>VA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20175</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  US 7,352,538 81	
	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (ONE)	
Name: Marina Genn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 19844 James Monroe Highway		
City: Leesburg	8. Payment Information	
State: va Zip: 20175		
Phone Number: 703-779-8082	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 703-779-8062	•	
Email Address: marinasaaesva.com	Authorized User Name	
An Cimpating		
Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atteched documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MARINE PLANTING PLANTING	Name: Marina Genn			
Philip Carleton Bushman James L. Brady	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) sitached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 19844 James Monroe Highway			
Execution Date(s)				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Leesburg			
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA			
Government Interest Assignment	7:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20175			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	US 7,552,538 B1			
Additional numbers at	ached? [Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (ONE)			
Name: Marina Genn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 19844 James Monroe Highway	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Leesburg	8. Payment information			
State: VA Zip: 20175				
Phone Number: 703-779-8082	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 703-779-8062				
Email Address: marina@aesva.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: (Security of Actual)				
Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0579